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2020 Tr1 County Northeast Wolfpack JH Football

Day Date
Monday September 14

Monday September 21
Monday September 28
Thursday October 1

Game times are tentative and subject to change. HOME GAMES IN BOLD.

Location

JHFB @Plainview

JHFB vs Winnebago @ Allen
JHFB vs Homer @ E-H

JHFB vs Siouxland Christian @ E-H

Tr1 County Northeast Wolfpack JH Volleyball

Start Time
4:00: P.M.
4:00: P.M.
3:00: P.M.
4:00: P.M.

Day Date
Thursday September 3
Tuesday September 8
Thursday  September 10
Saturday September 12
Monday September 14
Monday September 21

Saturday September 26
Thursday October 1
Tuesday October 6
Thursday October 8
Saturday October 10
Saturday October 17

Game times are tentative and subject to change. HOME GAMES IN BOLD.

Event
JHVB vs. Winnebago @ Emerson
JHVB @ Wisner-Pilger
JHVB vs. Ponca @ Allen
JHVB @ Winside
JHVB vs. Omaha Nation @ Emerson
JHVB vs BRLD @ Emerson
JHVB Tourney @ Ponca
JHVB vs Siouxland Christian @ Allen
JHVB @ L-C-C @ Coleridge
JHVB @ Pender
JHVB Tourney @ Laurel
JHVB Tourney @ Homer

Tri County Northeast Wolfpack JH Basketball

Start Time
4:00 P.M.
4:00 P.M.
4:00 P.M.
9:00 A.M.
4:00 P.M.
4:00 P.M.
TBD
4:00 P.M.
4:00 P.M.
4:00 P.M.
9:00 A.M.
TBD

Day Date
Friday December 4

Monday December 14
Thursday December 17

Saturday December 19
Monday January 11
Tuesday January 12

Thursday January 14
Saturday January 16
Saturday January 23
Thursday January 28

Saturday January 30
Tuesday February 2
Saturday February 6

Saturday February 13
Thursday February 18

Game times are tentative and subject to change. HOME GAMES IN BOLD.

Event
JHBB vs Plainview @ Allen
JHBB vs Omaha Nation @ Emerson
JHBB vs Siouxland Christian @ Allen
JHBB @ Ponca Tourney
JHBB @ Ponca
JHBB @ Homer
JHBB vs Plainview @ Emerson
JHBB @ Homer Tourney
JHBB vs Hartington-Newcastle @ Allen
JHBB @ Cedar Catholic
JHBB @ Ponca Tourney
JHBB @ Wakefield
JHBB Clough Tourney @ Pender
JHBB vs Winside @ Allen
JHBB vs Wisner-Pilger @ Emerson

Start Time
3:00: P.M.
3:00: P.M.
3:00: P.M.
9:00: A.M.
3:00: P.M.
3:00: P.M.
3:00: P.M.
9:00: A.M.
9:00: A.M.
3:30: P.M.
8:30 A.M.
4:00 P.M.
9:00: A.M.
9:00 AM.
2:45 P.M.

A&B Girls Only
GIRL/BOY (A)
GIRL/BOY (A)
A&B Boys Only
GIRL/BOY (B)
A&B Boys Only
A&B Boys Only
A Boys Only
A&B Girls & Boys
A&B Girls & Boys
A&B Girls Only
A&B Girls & Boys
A Girls Only
A&B Girls & Boys
A&B Girls Only
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Tri County Northeast Wolfpack JH Wrestling
Day Date Location Start Time
Saturday November 7 @Wayne Invite 10:00 A.M.
Thursday November 12 @Ponca Invite 4:00 P.M.
Saturday November 14 @Winside Invite 9:30 A.M.
Monday November 16 @Randolph Invite 4:00 P.M.
Thursday November 19 @Plaiview Invite 3:00 P.M.
Saturday November 21 @Howells-Dodge Invite 9:00 A.M.
Game times are tentative and subject to change. HOME GAMES IN BOLD.
Tr1 County Northeast Wolfpack JH Track
Day Date Event Location Start Time
Friday April 16 Ponca Invite Ponca 3:00 PM
Wednesday April 21 L-C-C Invite Laurel 10:00 AM
Monday April 26 Pierce Invite Pierce 12:00 PM
Friday April 30 Creighton Invite Creighton 12:00 PM
Tuesday May 4 Winside Invite Laurel 10:00 AM
Friday May 7 Hartington-Newcastle Invite Hartington Activity Complex 2:30 PM
Monday May 10 Homer Invite Homer TBA

Game times are tentative and subject to change. HOME GAMES IN BOLD.



