



### 2020 Tri County Northeast Wolfpack JH Football

Day	Date	Location	Start Time
Monday	September 14	JHFB @Plainview	4:00: <b>P.M</b> .
Monday	September 21	JHFB vs Winnebago @ Allen	4:00: P.M.
Monday	September 28	JHFB vs Homer @ E-H	3:00: P.M.
Thursday	October 1	JHFB vs Siouxland Christian @ E-H	4:00: P.M.

Game times are tentative and subject to change. HOME GAMES IN BOLD.

#### Tri County Northeast Wolfpack JH Volleyball

Day	Date	Event	<u>Start Time</u>
Thursday	September 3	JHVB vs. Winnebago @ Emerson	4:00 P.M.
Tuesday	September 8	JHVB @ Wisner-Pilger	4:00 P.M.
Thursday	September 10	JHVB vs. Ponca @ Allen	4:00 P.M.
Saturday	September 12	JHVB @ Winside	9:00 A.M.
Monday	September 14	JHVB vs. Omaha Nation @ Emerson	4:00 P.M.
Monday	September 21	JHVB vs BRLD @ Emerson	4:00 P.M.
Saturday	September 26	JHVB Tourney @ Ponca	TBD
Thursday	October 1	JHVB vs Siouxland Christian @ Allen	4:00 P.M.
Tuesday	October 6	JHVB @ L-C-C @ Coleridge	4:00 P.M.
Thursday	October 8	JHVB @ Pender	4:00 P.M.
Saturday	October 10	JHVB Tourney @ Laurel	9:00 A.M.
Saturday	October 17	JHVB Tourney @ Homer	TBD

Game times are tentative and subject to change. HOME GAMES IN BOLD.

Day	Date	Event	Start Time	
Friday	December 4	JHBB vs Plainview @ Allen	3:00: P.M.	A&B Girls Only
Monday	December 14	JHBB vs Omaha Nation @ Emerson	3:00: P.M.	GIRL/BOY (A)
Thursday	December 17	JHBB vs Siouxland Christian @ Allen	3:00: P.M.	GIRL/BOY (A)
Saturday	December 19	JHBB @ Ponca Tourney	9:00: A.M.	A&B Boys Only
Monday	January 11	JHBB @ Ponca	3:00: P.M.	GIRL/BOY (B)
Tuesday	January 12	JHBB @ Homer	3:00: P.M.	A&B Boys Only
Thursday	January 14	JHBB vs Plainview @ Emerson	3:00: P.M.	A&B Boys Only
Saturday	January 16	JHBB @ Homer Tourney	9:00: A.M.	A Boys Only
Saturday	January 23	JHBB vs Hartington-Newcastle @ Allen	9:00: A.M.	A&B Girls & Boys
Thursday	January 28	JHBB @ Cedar Catholic	3:30: P.M.	A&B Girls & Boys
Saturday	January 30	JHBB @ Ponca Tourney	8:30 A.M.	A&B Girls Only
Tuesday	February 2	JHBB @ Wakefield	4:00 P.M.	A&B Girls & Boys
Saturday	February 6	JHBB Clough Tourney @ Pender	9:00: A.M.	A Girls Only
Saturday	February 13	JHBB vs Winside @ Allen	9:00 A.M.	A&B Girls & Boys
Thursday	February 18	JHBB vs Wisner-Pilger @ Emerson	2:45 P.M.	A&B Girls Only

### Tri County Northeast Wolfpack JH Basketball

Game times are tentative and subject to change. HOME GAMES IN BOLD.





# Tri County Northeast Wolfpack JH Wrestling

Day	Date	Location	<u>Start Time</u>
Saturday	November 7	@Wayne Invite	10:00 A.M.
Thursday	November 12	@Ponca Invite	4:00 P.M.
Saturday	November 14	@Winside Invite	9:30 A.M.
Monday	November 16	@Randolph Invite	4:00 P.M.
Thursday	November 19	@Plainview Invite	3:00 P.M.
Saturday	November 21	@Howells-Dodge Invite	9:00 A.M.

Game times are tentative and subject to change. HOME GAMES IN BOLD.

# Tri County Northeast Wolfpack JH Track

<u>Day</u>	Date	<u>Event</u>	Location	<u>Start Time</u>
Friday	April 16	Ponca Invite	Ponca	3:00 PM
Wednesday	April 21	L-C-C Invite	Laurel	10:00 AM
Monday	April 26	Pierce Invite	Pierce	12:00 PM
Friday	April 30	Creighton Invite	Creighton	12:00 PM
Tuesday	May 4	Winside Invite	Laurel	10:00 AM
Friday	May 7	Hartington-Newcastle Invite	Hartington Activity Complex	2:30 PM
Monday	<b>M</b> ay 10	Homer Invite	Homer	TBA

Game times are tentative and subject to change. HOME GAMES IN BOLD.